San Jose State University Police Department

Daily Crime Log and Fire Log 05/01 - 05/31/22

Assault on person - Simple (M) 2- 05/02/2022 05/02/2022 19:00 - MIk Library, 150 E San Fernando St, | 05/02/2022
0289 19:19 05/02/2022 20:09 San Jose
Battery on person - Simple (M)
Vandalism:deface property (M) 22- 05/03/2022 - 05/03/2022, Unknown West Garage, 350 S 4TH St, San 05/03/2022 Yes
0290 17:18 Time Jose
Dui any drug (M) 22- 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 05:48 - S 7TH St/E San Salvador St, San Jose |Cleared by Arrest No
0291 05:48 05/04/2022 07:45 05/04/2022
False imprisonment (M) 22- 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 10:33 Mlk Library, 150 E San Fernando St, |Cleared by Arrest Yes
0292 10:33 San Jose 05/04/2022
False imprisonment (M)
Battery:spouse/ex spouse/date/etc -
Simple (M)
Grand theft:money/labor/property - All other 22- 05/04/2022 04/27/2022 18:00-19:00 Mlk Library, 150 E San Fernando St, | 05/04/2022 Yes
larceny (F) 0293 14:49 San Jose
Vandalism:deface property (M) 22- 05/04/2022 05/03/2022 21:00 - South Garage, 377 S 7TH St, San 05/04/2022 Yes
0294 19:20 05/04/2022 17:00 Jose
Tamper/etc with fire alarm/etc (M) 22- 05/04/2022 05/04/2022 23:35 South Garage, 377 S 7TH St, San 05/12/2022 Yes
0295 23:35 Jose
Unlawful discharge firework:no permit (M)
Petty theft - All other larceny (M) 22- 05/05/2022 05/04/2022 19:30 - Student Union, 211 S 9TH St, San 05/05/2022 Yes
0297 07:59 05/05/2022 07:40 Jose
Trespass:occupy property without consent 22- 05/05/2022 05/05/2022 08:13 Student Union, 211 S9TH St, San | Cleared by Arrest Yes
(M) 0298 08:13 Jose 05/05/2022
Offensive words in public place (M)
Obstruct/resist/etc public/peace 22- 05/05/2022 05/05/2022 15:00 Student Union, 211 S9TH St, San | Cleared by Arrest Yes
officer/emergency med tech (M) 0299 15:00 Jose 05/05/2022

Trespassing (M)



Burglary - Burglary/breaking and entering (F)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Grand theft:money/labor/property - All other

larceny (F)

Commit Felony while out on own

recognizance
Vandalism:deface property (F)

Exhibit deadly weapon other than firearm -

Weapon law violations (M)
Vandalism:deface property (F)

Recovered Outside Stolen

Recovered Outside Stolen

Annoying telephone call:obscene/threatening -

Disorderly conduct (M)

Burglary - Burglary/breaking and entering (F)

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Solicit lewd act in public (M)

Tamper/etc with fire alarm/etc (M)

Dui alcohol (M)
Dui alcohol/0.08 percent (M)

Recovered Outside Stolen

22-
0300
22-
0301
22-
0302

22-
0304
22-
0305

22-
0306

05/06/2022
00:11

05/06/2022
11:01

05/06/2022
12:05

05/09/2022
18:21

05/10/2022
18:10

05/11/2022
11:53

05/12/2022
05/12/2022

05/12/2022
14:09

05/13/2022
11:07

05/13/2022
16:03

05/13/2022
15:26

05/13/2022

05/14/2022
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05/06/2022 00:11

05/03/2022 20:00 -
05/04/2022 15:00

05/06/2022 11:45-12:05

05/06/2022 20:30 -
05/09/2022 19:00
05/10/2022 18:10 -
05/10/2022 21:12

05/10/2022 12:30 -
05/11/2022 10:00

05/12/2022 07:56
05/12/2022 08:41
05/12/2022 14:09

05/06/2022 - 05/13/2022,
Unknown Time
05/13/2022 16:03 - 16:48

05/13/2022 15:26

05/13/2022 18:51

05/14/2022 15:41

Interdisciplinary Science Building,
210 Paseo De San Carlos, San Jose

South Garage, 377 S 7TH St, San
Jose

West Garage, 350 S 4TH St, San
Jose

South Garage, 377 S 7TH St, San
Jose

E San Fernando St/S 7TH St, San
Jose

South Garage, 377 S 7TH St, San
Jose

S 2ND St/Keyes St, San Jose
S 12TH St/Martha St, San Jose

Student Union, 211 S 9TH St, San
Jose

Clark Hall, 195 S 7TH St, San Jose

North Garage, 65 S 10TH St, San
Jose

MIk Library, 150 E San Fernando St,

San Jose
North Garage, 65 S 10TH St, San

S 3RD St/E Humboldt St, San Jose

05/06/2022

05/06/2022

05/08/2022

05/09/2022

Unfounded 05/10/2022

05/11/2022

05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022

05/13/2022

Cleared by Arrest
05/13/2022

Cleared by Arrest
05/13/2022

Cleared by Arrest

05/14/2022

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No
No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No



Recovered Outside Stolen

Fight/challenge fight public place - Disorderly

conduct (M)
Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

Rape:victim incapable of giving consent (F)

Battery on person - Simple (M)

Tamper/etc with fire alarm/etc (M)

Burglary - Burglary/breaking and entering (F)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

AGENCY ASSIST

Vandalism:deface property (F)
Minor possess alcohol (M)

Possess drill/etc with intent to
vandalize/etc (M)

Burglary - Burglary/breaking and entering (F)

Burglary - From motor vehicle (M)

Burglary - From motor vehicle (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

Threaten crime with intent to terrorize (F)

22-
0322
22-
0323

0324

05/14/2022
05/14/2022
19:10
05/14/2022
18:58
05/14/2022
22:47

05/15/2022
01:15
05/15/2022
07:55
05/16/2022
01:19
05/16/2022
03:10
05/16/2022
18:54

05/17/2022
03:24

05/17/2022
11:09
05/17/2022
12:33
05/17/2022
05/17/2022
22:31
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05/14/2022 16:46
05/14/2022 19:10

05/14/2022

05/14/2022 22:47

05/15/2022 01:15

05/15/2022 03:19 -
05/15/2022 07:00
05/16/2022 01:00 -
05/16/2022 01:57
05/16/2022 03:10 -
05/16/2022 04:06
05/16/2022 18:54 -
05/16/2022 21:18

05/17/2022 03:24

05/15/2022 01:15 -
05/17/2022 11:15

05/14/2022 00:01 -
05/17/2022 12:48

05/17/2022 17:15

05/17/2022 22:31 -
05/18/2022 00:50

S 12TH St/Margaret St, San Jose 05/14/2022
Tower Hall Lawn, 200 S 5TH St, San | 05/14/2022
Jose

University Police Department, 377 S|Inactive/Suspended
7TH St, San Jose

Delta Sigma Phi, 189 S 11TH St, San |Unfounded 05/14/2022
Jose

Campus Village C, 320 S 9TH St, San | 05/15/2022
Jose

University Police Department, 377 S| 05/15/2022
7TH St, San Jose

Macquarrie Hall, 240 E San Carlos | 05/16/2022

St, San Jose

S 10TH St/E San Salvador St, San 05/16/2022
Jose

West Garage, 350 S 4TH St, San Cleared by Arrest
Jose 05/16/2022

Modular 5, 1257 S 10TH St, San 05/17/2022

Jose

South Garage, 377 S 7TH St, San 05/17/2022

Jose

South Garage, 377 S 7TH St, San Cleared by Exception
Jose 05/17/2022

7TH Street Plaza, 260 S 7TH St, San | 05/17/2022

San Jose State University, 1 05/18/2022

Washington Sq, San Jose

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Receive/etc known stolen property (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Obstruct/resist/etc public/peace
officer/emergency med tech (M)

Possess controlled substance (M)

Appropriate lost property (M)
Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

Burglary - Shoplifting (F)

Obstruct/resist exec ofcr - Intimidation (F)

Obstruct/resist/etc public/peace
officer/emergency med tech (M)

Possess/etc burglary tools (M)
Petty theft - From building (M)

Threaten crime with intent to terrorize (M)

Tamper with vehicle - Motor vehicle
parts/accessories (M)

Vandalism:damage property (M)

22-
0340

0341
22-
0342

22-
0343

05/18/2022
17:54

05/18/2022
23:16
05/19/2022
08:31

05/19/2022
16:35

05/21/2022

05/22/2022
10:30
05/22/2022
13:11
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05/17/2022 15:30 -
05/17/2022 17:00

05/18/2022 23:26

05/19/2022 08:31

05/11/2022 18:00 -
05/14/2022 12:00

05/21/2022 15:23

05/21/2022 06:30 -
05/22/2021 17:30
05/22/2022 - 05/22/2022,
Unknown Time

Dwight Bentel Hall, 240 S 5TH St,
San Jose

Student Union, 211 S 9TH St, San
Jose

Tower Hall, 210 S 5TH St, San Jose

Modular 2, 1259 S 10TH St, San
Jose

Student Union, 211 S 9TH St, San

South Garage, 377 S 7TH St, San
Jose

Mlk Library, 150 E San Fernando St, |Inactive/Suspended

San Jose

05/18/2022

Cleared by Arrest

05/19/2022

Cleared by Arrest

05/19/2022

05/19/2022

Cleared by Arrest

05/22/2022

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes



Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Possess controlled substance (M)

Give false id to po - False
pretenses/swindle/confidence game (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Assault - Simple (M)

Use/under influence of controlled substance
(M)

Poss wpn univ not f/arm (F)

Offensive words in public place (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)
Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

Grand theft from person - All other larceny (F)

Vandalism:deface property (M)
Dui alcohol (M)

Dui alcohol/0.08 percent (M)
Vandalism:deface property (M)

Trespass:occupy property without consent
(M)

0350

05/24/2022
00:11

05/24/2022
17:06
05/23/2022
05/24/2022
21:22
05/25/2022
05/26/2022
15:30
05/26/2022
05/27/2022
12:38

05/28/2022
03:47

05/28/2022

05/30/2022
02:33

05/30/2022

05/31/2022
23:20
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05/24/2022 00:11 -
05/24/2022 02:53

05/24/2022 - 05/24/2022,
Unknown Time
05/23/2022 23:31

05/24/2022 21:22 -
05/25/2022 04:18

05/25/2022 20:49
05/26/2022 15:30

05/26/2022, Unknown Time
05/26/2022 - 05/27/2022,
Unknown Time

05/28/2022 03:47

Unknown Time

05/30/2022 02:33 -
05/30/2022 07:00

Unknown Time

05/31/2022 23:20 -
06/01/2022

S 7TH St/E San Salvador St, San Jose |Cleared by Arrest
05/24/2022

West Garage, 350 S 4TH St, San
Jose

Campus Village B, 350 S 9TH St, San | 05/24/2022
Campus Village Market, 350 S 9TH |Cleared by Arrest

05/24/2022

St, San Jose 05/25/2022
Lot 1, 155 S 7TH St, San Jose Cleared by Arrest
Student Union, 211 S 9TH St, San 05/26/2022

Jose
West Garage, 350 S 4TH St, San

S 11TH St/E San Fernando St, San
Jose

Student Wellness Center, 285 S 7TH| 05/28/2022
St, San Jose
Industrial Studies, 135 S 9TH St, San | 05/28/2022

Martha St/S 2ND St, San Jose

Cleared by Exception
05/27/2022

Cleared by Arrest
05/30/2022

South Garage, 377 S 7TH St, San

Engineering Building, 190 S 7TH St,
San Jose

Cleared by Exception

Cleared by Arrest
06/01/2022

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
No

Yes

Yes
No

No

Yes
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